	3-2001		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark	
	39287	7 7 7	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		original documents or copy thereof.	<u>ه</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 05/19/01 Steven David Seip Sharon Edwards Thompson Edwin B. Townsend IV	Name: Aristech	ss of receiving party(ies) n Chemical Corporation	F-986 U.S. PT
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 📮 No	<u> </u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🕝 Assignment 🖵 Merger		240 Civith Avanua	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 210 Sixth Avenue		_
Other		h State: PA Zip:_1	5222
Execution Date: 05/15/2001	,	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No	pplications and patents involve	d: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gail Dalickas		3.41)\$_40	
Internal Address: Pepper Hamilton LLP	☐ Enclosed		
2001 JADD01 00000026 09867198	Authorized to	be charged to deposit accoun	ıt
581 40.00 0P / 	8. Deposit account i	number:	
	20-0888		
Eighteenth and Arch Streets City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit acco	ount)
	-		
	SE THIS SPACE		-
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Output Description:	g information is true and)	
John E. Mrozinski, Jr. Name of Person Signing	XXX My =1 }	May 28 200	5

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Attorney's Docket No. DB000904-000	P <i>i</i>	ATENT
	For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights For: ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	(MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledg consideration,		Oollar
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
Steven David Seip	836 Florence Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15202	J.S.
(type or print name of inventors)		onality
Sharon Edwards Thompson	2056 Karen Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15237	J.S
Edwin B. Townsend IV	167 Shearer Road New Kensington, PA 15068	J.S.

00299125

PATENT REEL: 011853 FRAME: 0695

AS	SI	G	N	E	Е	:

Aristech Chemical Corporation			210 Sixth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222		
(type or prin	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))		Address		
Nationality					
and the suc	ccessor	s, assigns and legal representa	tives of the ASSIGNEE		
		(complete one of	the following)		
for the Unit	☑ □ ed State		erest		
	(ch	eck the following box, if foreign	rights are also to be assigned)		
in and to ar	☑ ny and a	and in all foreign countries, all improvements which are disc	including all rights to claim priority, closed in the invention entitled:		
POLYOLI STAIN RI			DUCING ARTICLES WITH ENHANCED		
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))		
and which i	s found	in			
(a)		U.S. patent application execu			
(b)		U.S. patent application execu			
(c)			aming the above inventor(s) for the above-		
		entitled invention.			
		Express mail label no Mailed:			
			3.21 for recordal of this		
			SIGNOR signing below,		
		hereby authorize and	request my attorney to		
			date and application		
	_	number when they beco			
(d)		U.S. application no/_	_ filed on		
(e)		International application no. F	·CI/		
(f)		filed onU.S. patent no	 issued		
(-/	_	☐ A change of address to address to address to address to address.	which correspondence is to be sent nance fees is being sent separately.		
		(also check (g), if foreign applicati	ion(s) is also being assigned)		

-2-

(g) ☑ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letter Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>May 15, 2001</u> Pate of Signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Steven David Seip	Mun Dord Se.
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
Sharon Edwards Thompson	Signature of INVENTOR Though Educards Thougan
Edwin B. Townsend IV	EP8 Townsend
⇒ Ni-414:11	ualimatian Dana Addad

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

-3-

RECORDED: 05/29/2001